Sr. No. Names Pre-Issue Post-Issue*
No. of equity

shares held

As a % of

Issued & Paid-

up Capital

No. of equity

shares held

As a % of

Issued & Paid-

up Capital

Promoters

1.  Mr. Yetender Sharma 52,75,792 57.92 52,75,792 42.69

2.  Mr. Jitender Kumar Sharma 26,18,182 28.74 26,18,182 21.18

3.  Ms. Geetanjali Sharma 6,71,956 7.38 6,71,956 5.44

Sub Total- A 85,65,930 94.04 85,65,930 69.31

Promoters Group

4.  Mr. Gaurav Aapan 448 Negligible 448 Negligible

Sub Total- B 448 Negligible 448 Negligible

Total Shareholding (A+B) 85,66,378 94.04 85,66,378 69.31
*Subject to finalization of basis of allotment

G. SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER/ PROMOTER GROUP AND ADDITIONAL TOP 10

SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY:

S. No. Shareholder

Name

Pre Issue Shareholding as at

the date of Red Herring

Prospectus

Post Issue Shareholding as at allotment

No of

Equity

Shares

Shareholding

(%)

At the lower end of Price

band of Rs. 87 per equity

shares

At the lower end of Price

band of Rs. 92 per equity

shares

No of

equity

shares

Shareholding

(%)

No of

equity

shares

Shareholding

(%)

Promoter (A)

1 Mr. Yetender

Sharma

52,75,792 57.92 52,75,792 42.69 52,75,792 42.69

2 Mr. Jitender

Kumar Sharma

26,18,182 28.74 26,18,182 21.18 26,18,182 21.18

3 Ms. Geetanjali

Sharma

6,71,956 7.38 6,71,956 5.44 6,71,956 5.44

 Total (A) 85,65,930 94.04 85,65,930 69.31 85,65,930 69.31

Promoter (B)

4 Gaurav Aapan 448 0.00 448 0.00 448 0.00

 Total (B) 448 0.00 448 0.00 448 0.00

Other Shareholders (C)

5 Tarun Khurana 3,67,400 4.03% 3,67,400 2.97 3,67,400 2.97

6 Vaibhav Singh 83,500 0.92% 83,500 0.68 83,500 0.68

7 Sahasrar

Capital Private

Limited

22727

0.25%

22727

0.18

22727

0.18

8 Sunil Kumar

Gupta

15927
0.17%

15927

0.13

15927

0.13

9 Utsav

Pramodkumar

Shrivastava

13636

0.15%

13636

0.11

13636

0.11

10 Manish Kumar 13636 0.15% 13636 0.11 13636 0.11

11 Phulvinder

Kaur

9090
0.10

9090

0.07

9090

0.07

12 Sunita Rani 9090 0.10 9090 0.07 9090 0.07

13 Charu 448 0.00 448 0.00 448 0.00

14 Nitin Gupta 448 0.00 448 0.00 448 0.00

 Total (C) 535902 5.88 535902 4.34 535902 4.34

Total (A+B+C) 9102280 99.92 9102280 73.65 9102280 73.65

26 | P a g e

H. SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Following are details as per the restated financial statements for the period ended March 31, 2025, March 31,

2024 and March 31, 2023 are as below:

(₹ In thousand)

Sr. No.

Particulars

 For the year ended on

March 31, 2025 March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

1. Paid-up Share Capital 91,090.88 45,090.91 10,000.00

2. Net Worth 1,68,958.06 97,022.63 10,694.54

3. Revenue from Operations 7,50,966.68  6,50,287.48 23,750.20

4. Total Income 7,51,911.07  6,51,408.08  23,750.20

5. Profits after Tax 61,935.77  50,228.10 635.73

6. Earnings Per Share (In ₹) 6.82 12.33 0.32

7. NAV Per Share (In ₹) 18.55 21.52 10.69

9. Total Borrowings

 Long Term 18,767.78  1,127.02 -

 Short Term 1,03,898.95  54,073.78 -
For detailed information on the “Financial Information as restated”, please refer on page no. 211 of this Red Herring

Prospectus.

I. AUDITORS QUALIFICATIONS WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN GIVEN EFFECT TO IN THE

RESTATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

There is no Auditor qualification which have not been given effect to in the Restated Financial Statements.

J. OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

Litigations/ Matters involving our Company:

There are no pending litigations involving our Company.

Litigations/ Matters involving our Promoters and/or Directors:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Name of Entity
Criminal

Proceedings